Agency Participants:

	GSA (lead)

- Staff
	Edward Loeb

-Craig Goral

-Gayle Messick

-Karl Hebenstreit (GSA IT advisor)
	202 501-0650

202 501-3856

202 501-2980

202 236-7568
	edward.loeb@gsa.gov

craig.goral@gsa.gov

gayle.messick@gsa.gov

karl.hebenstreit@gsa.gov

	OFPP
	Julie Basile
	202 395-4821
	jbasile@omb.eop.gov



	DoD
	Rita Lefler 

(ODUSD (AR)

Linda Neilson 

(OUSD)

Dr Jay Mandelbaum, (OSD/ATL)

Melissa Rider

OUSD(AT&L)DP
	703 614.4175

703 695-8567

703 614-3882

(703) 695-1097
	Rita.Lefler@osd.mil

Linda.Neilson@osd.mil

Jay.Mandelbaum@osd.mil

Melissa.Rider@osd.mil

	DoT
	Brian Wolfe
	202 366-6688
	Brian.wolfe@ost.dot.gov

	HHS
	Terry Tychan ASMB

Niels Holtet
	202 690 6901

202-690-7960
	Ttychan@os.dhhs.gov

nholtet@os.dhhs.gov

	NASA
	William Childs 

Ken Stepka
	(202) 358-0454
202 358-0492
	William.childs@hq.nasa.gov

Astepka@hq.nasa.gov

	Small 

Agency 

Council
	Jean Sefchick
	202 326-2258
	 Jsefchick@ftc.gov

	Treasury
	Mui Erkun

Richard Miller

Lou Masciocchi
	202 283-1479

202 622-8136

202 622-6585
	Mui.Erkun@irs.gov

richard.miller@do.treas.gov
louis.masciocchi@do.treas.gov

	Dept of 

Veterans

Affairs
	 Scott Curit


	 202 273-8825

 
	 Scott.curit@hq.mail.va.gov




